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	NOMINAL

TUBE SIZE
	DIM. A
	DIM. B
	DIM. C
	STR. VANE

LENGTH D
	
	PIPE

SIZE
	DIM. U

	
	2”
	2’
	3’
	3’
	10”
	
	2” & 4”
	4-1/2”

	
	3”
	3’
	4’
	4’
	10”
	
	6”
	4-1/2”

	
	4”
	4’
	5’
	4’
	10”
	
	8”
	4-1/2”

	
	6”
	6’
	6’
	5’
	12”
	
	10”
	6-1/2”

	
	8”
	8’
	8’
	6’
	16”
	
	12”
	6-1/2”

	
	10”
	10’
	10’
	7’
	20”
	
	16” - 30”
	9”

	
	12”
	12’
	12’
	8’
	24”
	
	“U” dimensions listed are guidelines and

	
	16”
	16’
	16’
	10’
	32”
	
	may vary among manufacturers.  Some

	
	20”
	20’
	20’
	14’
	40”
	
	manufacturers do not define dimension

	
	24”
	24’
	24’
	16’
	48”
	
	“U” as shown.

	
	30”
	30’
	30’
	20’
	60”
	
	

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.


	NOTES

Meter tube shall meet all requirements of Engineering Standard 5421.

Some low power flow computers need only the RTD probe.

Low power continuous sampler mounted on top of meter run with 316 SS sample probe.

1” half-coupling, 3000#, full-opening, ANSI B16.11, drilled and deburred (except on 2” meter runs, use 3/4” coupling).

3/4” half-coupling, 3000#, full-opening, ANSI B16.11, drilled and deburred (except on 2” meter runs, omit half-couplings and use latrolets installed at 45 degrees with top of latrolet looking downstream.

Matching male/female flanges are to be used if commercially available.  Otherwise, use raised-faced flanges pinned with four hardened, stainless steel pins of 3/8” diameter placed at 90 degree intervals.
	




	7.
	If a meter tube is to be purchased as an add-on or replacement and it requires shorter lengths than shown above in order to match existing facilities, approval must be obtained from the commercial companies operations office before purchase.

	8.
	An eccentric reducer and smaller flange size  may be substituted for the full-sized flange at both ends to accommodate smaller isolation valves in the meter run piping.  The reducers, if used, shall be positioned with the tapered wall at the top and the straight wall on the bottom to avoid entrapping liquids in the meter tube.


* Indicates revised paragraph, this Rev. No.
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